DC-DC Converter YND5 Series
Page 1 of 8                                                                                   April 19, 2012
Technical Specification V1.0
YND5 Series  Converter  Outline Diagram
Features
◆ 1 in.×1 in.Standard Size
（25.4mm×25.4mm×10.2mm）
◆ 500Vdc  Isolation Voltage
◆ Operating Case Temp:-25℃ to 95℃
◆ Applications:Telecommunication equipments，
data exchange servers and distributed power.
Performance Specifications And Ordering Guide
Unless otherwise specified, all values are given at: 25℃, one standard atmosphere pressure, pure resistive load
and basic connection.
Output Input
Model
Voltage(V) Current(A) Ripple and
Noise （mV）
Capacitive
load(µF)
Range-DC
(Volts)
Efficiency
single
YND5-12S03 3.3 1.2 50 2200 9-18 74%
YND5-12S05 5.05 1 50 2200 9-18 75%
YND5-12S12 12 0.41 100 470 9-18 77%
YND5-12S15 15 0.33 100 800 9-18 77%
YND5-12S24 24 0.21 100 1000 9-18 77%
YND5-12S48 48 0.11 200 50 9-18 77%
YND5-24S03 3.3 1.2 50 2200 18-36 74%
YND5-24S05 5.05 1 50 2200 18-36 78%
1
2
3
4
5
B O TTO M
  W IEW
20.32(0.800)
5.
08
(0
.2
00
)
20
.3
2(
0.
80
0)
25
.4
(1
.0
0)
25 .4(1.00)
3.0(0.12) M
5-Φ 1.0± 0.1
10
.2
(0
.4
0)
Pin single dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
3 -Vo Vo2
4 NP COM
5 +Vo Vo1
Case material:Aluminum,black
Pin:copper with gold plating
Notes:all dimensions in mm(inches)
Tolerance:X.X±0.5(X.XX±0.02)
X.XX±0.25(X.XXX±0.010)
X.XX±0.25 (X.XXX±0.010)
DC-DC Converter YND5 Series
Page 2 of 8                                                                                   April 19, 2012
Technical Specification V1.0
Continue
Output Input
Model
Voltage(V) Current(A) Ripple and
Noise （mV）
Capacitive
load(µF)
Range-DC
(Volts)
Efficiency
YND5-24S12 12 0.41 100 470 18-36 78%
YND5-24S15 15 0.33 100 330 18-36 78%
YND5-24S24 24 0.21 100 100 18-36 79%
YND5-24S48 48 0.11 200 47 18-36 79%
YND5-48S03 3.3 1.2 50 2200 36-72 77%
YND5-48S05 5.05 1 50 2200 36-72 79%
YND5-48S12 12 0.41 100 800 36-72 79%
YND5-48S15 15 0.33 100 470 36-72 79%
YND5-48S24 24 0.21 100 100 36-72 80%
YND5-48S48 48 0.11 100 220 36-72 80%
dual
YND5-12D05 +5.05/-5.05 +0.5/-0.5 50/50 2200/2200 9-18 74%
YND5-12D12 +12/-12 +0.21/-0.21 100/100 470/470 9-18 76%
YND5-12D15 +15/-15 +0.16/-0.16 100/100 220/220 9-18 76%
YND5-24D05 +5.05/-5.05 +0.5/-0.5 50/50 1000/1000 18-36 77%
YND5-24D12 +12/-12 +0.21/-0.21 100/100 330/330 18-36 79%
YND5-24D15 +15/-15 +0.16/-0.16 100/100 220/220 18-36 80%
YND5-48D05 +5.05/-5.05 +0.5/-0.5 50/50 1000/1000 36-72 78%
YND5-48D12 +12/-12 +0.21/-0.21 100/100 330/330 36-72 79%
YND5-48D15 +15/-15 +0.16/-0.16 100/100 220/220 36-72 80%
Performance/Functional Specifications
Input
InputVoltage:                        See Ordering Guide
Output